Moved by Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Johnson, to give second reading to Ordinance #2010-004, 
Lease with Speights/Runyan Law Firm to Lease the Annex Building.  Motion carried unanimously.  Mr. Solomons, County 
Attorney, stated that the lease is from January 1, 2010 to December 31, 2012.  He stated that the amount of the lease is 
$2,800 (two thousand, eight hundred dollars) per month.  Motion carried unanimously. 

BID(S) 

There were no bid(s). 

COUNCIL=S BRIEFING(S) 

CHAIRMAN’S UPDATE (CHAIRMAN GRAY): 
Chairman Gray gave his update.  (See Attachment #1)    

COUNCIL’S DISCUSSION POINT(S): 
Thanks to Sheriff’s Department for Presence at Relay for Life

[...]

Contract with Lowcountry Council of Governments for the Hampton County Unified Land 
Development Ordinance 
Moved by Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Haulsee, to approve the contract with Lowcountry Council 
of Governments (LCOG) in the amount of $12,500 (twelve thousand, five hundred dollars) to work with the Hampton County 
Building Department and Staff to prepare an updated Hampton County Unified Land Development Ordinance.  Motion 
carried unanimously.  Administrator Graham stated that the process will take approximately twelve months.